complete the approved Project in a sound, economical, and efficient manner.    

That language appearing in Section 5 of the agreement and reading as follows: 
Section 5: Project Implementation.  

b. Cost of Project. The total cost of the Project approved by the Department is  
FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS 
($427,710) as set forth in the Project Description and Budget, incorporated into this Agreement 
as Attachment A.  The Department shall provide, from Federal, the percentages of the actual 
net cost of the Project as indicated below, not in excess of the identified amounts for eligible

[...]

additional funding for the purchase of vehicles due to the increase in price. The 
project budget is amended as follows:  Federal:  $0, State:  $524,880, Local:  
$58,320.  

c. The project budget is hereby amended to incorporate the total cost of the Project 
approved by the Department FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($583,200) The Department shall provide, from Federal 
funds, the percentages of the actual net cost of the Project as indicated below, not 
in excess of the identified amounts for eligible administrative, operating, and capital 
expenses. The Contractor hereby agrees that it will provide the percentages of the